
TTT

GV

GV

AC

AC

AC

AC AC

35
00 1500

64
36

S M I T H     ST 

17
.98

17
.97

17
.83 17

.76

17
.73 17

.81
17
.75 17

.61

17
.80

17
.91

17
.90

18
.12

18
.00

18
.06

17
.84

18
.05

17
.91 17

.85

18
.40

18
.90 18

.93

19
.02

19
.0219
.02

19
.03

19
.18

19
.18

19
.30

19
.63

19
.64

19
.64

19
.41

18
.99

19
.18

19
.02

18
.77

18
.15

18
.0118

.01
17
.93

18
.62

19
.30

19
.4219

.42

19
.48

19
.54

19
.53

20
.00

27
.45

19
.82

19
.82

19
.77

19
.83

19
.42

26
.27

26
.26

24
.74

25
.99

26
.00

24
.71

26
.26

19
.77

24
.80

24
.77

26
.29

26
.33

19
.37 19

.57

19
.65

19
.72

19
.71

19
.73

19
.17

19
.53

19
.71

18
.73

19
.26

18
.98

18
.79

18
.46

19
.66

19
.66

19
.73

19
.90

20
.06

20
.21

20
.23 20

.35

20
.28

20
.05

20
.33

20
.26

20
.39

20
.26

20
.31

20
.24

20
.33

20
.33

20
.31

18
.15

18
.37

18
.57

18
.74 18

.81

18
.68

18
.79

17
.93

18
.33

18
.64

17
.89

17
.86

18
.66

18
.70

17
.63

17
.81

18
.24

18
.56 18

.63

18
.38

17
.79

17
.67

17
.62

17
.54

2 Storey

13.35

Conc Footpath

Asb
fnc

13.35

60.35

60.35

Colorbond
fnc

Carports

Courtyard

dx

19.00

18.00

TOP@20.50
BOT@20.05
NGL@20.05

17
.97

17
.91 17

.88
17
.7617
.82 17

.81

17
.67

17
.6317
.72 17

.65

17
.71

17
.94

18
.05

18
.12

18
.00

17
.90

FFL 20.4 FFL 20.4

FFL 19.41

FFL 19.85

FFL 18.50 FFL 18.50

19.8
19.8

20.3 20.3

19.75

19.41

18.95 TOP@19.80
BOT@19.57
NGL@19.57

19.71

19.41

18.75

18.15

18.00

18.55

18.75

18.95

18.85
18.85

1

2 VISITOR 3 VISITOR 4

567

326M² SHADOW AS CAST
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STREET ELEVATION 01
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ELEVATIONS 01,03,05,06

ELEVATION 03 (rear units 5,6)
SCALE 1:100

ELEVATION 05 (front of unit 3)
SCALE 1:100
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ELEVATION 06 (front of unit 5,6)
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ELEVATION 02
SCALE 1:150

ELEVATION 04
SCALE 1:150
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STRIP DRAIN

LETTER
BOXES

STEEL ARBOUR ENTRY
STATEMENT WITH
AUTOMATIC GATE

240LTR

AUTOMATIC GATE

MEDIUM FEATURE TREE:
'TUCKEROO'

STRAPPY/MIXED PLANTING:
DIANELLA, GREY BOX

SCREENING PLANTING:
'LILLY PILLY' HEDGE

MEDIUM FEATURE TREE:
'TUCKEROO'

LOW PLANTING:
YAREENA, PURPLE FUSION

CITRUS TREE TO ENTRY
WAY: 'LEMON TREE'

FEATURE TREE TO LIVING OUTLOOK:
'FLOWERING ALMOND'

LOW PLANTING WITH STEPPERS:
KIDNEY WEED, AJUGA

SMALL TREES TO ENTRY:
 'LEMON'

FEATURE TREE TO LIVING OUTLOOK:
'FLOWERING ALMOND'

STRAPPY/MIXED PLANTING:
DIANELLA, LIRIOPE

SCREENING PLANTING:
'AUSSIE BOX'

FEATURE TREE TO LIVING OUTLOOK:
'CREPE MYRTLE'

CITRUS TREES: 'LEMON TREE'

FEATURE TREE TO LIVING OUTLOOK:
'CREPE MYRTLE'

STRAPPY/MIXED PLANTING:
DIANELLA, LIRIOPE

LAYERED PLANTING TO COURTYARDS

CASCADING PLANTING
OVER RETAINING WALL:

'COUSIN ITS'

LOW STRAPPY PLANTING
TO CAR BAYS:

DIANELLA, LOMANDRA

SMALL TREES TO CAR BAY PLANTING:
LITTLE GHOST GUM AND WA RED

FLOWERING GUM

LOW STRAPPY PLANTING
TO CAR BAYS:

DIANELLA, LOMANDRA

STRAPPY/MIXED PLANTING:
DIANELLA, LIRIOPE

DECIDUOUS TREES TO EASTERN
FACADE TO ALLOW WINTER

MORNING SUN PENETRATION:
'CHINESE TALLOW'

MIXED LOW PLANTING:
LIRIOPE, DIANELLA, PURPLE

FUSION,  AGAVES

SCREENING PLANTING TO FENCELINE
'LILLY PILLY' HEDGE

MIXED STRAPPY PLANTING:
LIRIOPE, DIANELLA

DECIDUOUS TREES TO EASTERN
FACADE TO ALLOW WINTER
MORNING SUN PENETRATION:
'FLOWERING ALMOND'

LOW PLANTING:
CORAL CARPET, PURPLE FUSION

STRAPPY PLANTING TO FENCELINE:
MOTHER IN LAWS TONGUES
AND LOMANDRA

EXISTING VERGE TREES TO
BE RETAINED

NATIVE GROUNDCOVERS TO VERGE:
EREMOPHILA, GREVILLEA, MYOPORUM

500mm MULCH ONLY STRIP

PERMEABLE PAVING AREA
SELECTION TBC

PERMEABLE PAVING AREA
SELECTION TBC

PLANTING TYPE 01
LOW GROUNDCOVER

PLANTING

FEATURE PLANTS

PLANTING TYPE 02
SHRUBS/HEDGE

PLANTING TYPE 03
STRAPPY/MIXED

PLANTING TYPE 04
CASCADING

SELECTED FEATURE PLANTING
EG. AGAVES, ALOES,
BIRDS OF PARADISE

TREES
LEGEND

SELECTED MEDIUM TREES:
6m + CANOPY
EG. CHINESE TALLOW, TUCKEROO

VERGE PLANTING

DEEP SOIL AREAS (DSA)

SELECTED SMALL TREES:
5m CANOPY
EG. RED FLOWERING GUM,
LITTLE GHOST GUM

SELECTED SMALL TREES:
4m CANOPY
EG. FLOWERING ALMOND,
CREPE MYRTLE

SELECTED SMALL TREES:
3m CANOPY
EG. CITRUS SPECIES

Innaloo  WA  6018
mob: 0450 965 569
email: kelsie@kdla.com.au

This Document is a copyright of kdla services pty ltd
H:\Shared drives\KDLA Design\0180 Smith Street_Neo Design\01. CAD Design\0180-SMI-LR_D.dwg

SCALE 1:100 @A1

0 42 6 10m1

DIAL  1100

O
AI

D

BL
FE

TREP

H O EN

OER Y

GIDU

M

AC LL
TS E

SY

REV DATE DWN APP DESCRIPTION

SMITH STREET TOWNHOUSES

DONFAM INVESTMENTS A2 UNIT TRUST
33 SMITH STREET, HIGHGATE

LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLAN_GROUND FLOOR
PAGE 101JOB No. 0180 REV E

DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THIS IS A CONCEPT PLAN ONLY.
2. ALL STRUCTURES SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND COUNCIL APPROVAL.
3. ALL MEASUREMENTS TO BE CHECKED PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

10.12.21 KD LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLAN - GROUND FLOORA KD

PLANTING PALETTE

REFER PAGE 102 FOR PLANTING NOTES
AND PLANTING IMAGES

LANDSCAPE AREA CALCULATIONS
LANDSCAPE AREAS
Total Landscape areas (Ground floor + Level 01) = 146m2  (18% of site)

DEEP SOIL AREAS (DSA)
Ground Floor = 110m2 (13.6% of site)

CANOPY COVER
Proposed Medium Trees (6m canopy) x 3= 85m2
Proposed Small Trees (5m canopy) x 5 = 98m2
Proposed Small Trees (4m canopy) x 5 = 63m2
Proposed Small Trees (3m canopy) x 4 = 28m2
Total Canopy Cover = 274m2 (34% of site)

14.12.21 KD UPDATED LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLANB KD

18.12.21 KD ADDED PLANTING STRIPC KD

28.10.22 AC REDESIGN TO NEW LAYOUTD KD

04.06.23 KD REDESIGN TO NEW LAYOUTE KD
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BALCONY SCREENING TO 1600 ABOVE BALCONY LEVELBALCONY SCREENING TO 1600 ABOVE BALCONY LEVEL

CASCADING PLANTING:
COUSIN IT AND SILVER FALLS

HARDY MIXED LOW PLANTING:
GREY BOX, LOMANDRA, LIRIOPE

MOTHER IN LAWS TONGUES

CASCADING PLANTING TO FRONT
ELEVATION

COUSIN IT AND SILVER FALLS

HARDY MIXED LOW PLANTING:
MISS MUFFET, PURPLE FUSION,

LOMANDRA, LIRIOPE

FEATURE PLANTING TO
WINDOW OUTLOOK:
AGAVES, ALOE VERA

CASCADING PLANTING TO FRONT
ELEVATION
COUSIN IT AND SILVER FALLS

HARDY MIXED LOW PLANTING:
MISS MUFFET, PURPLE FUSION,
LOMANDRA, LIRIOPE

FEATURE PLANTING TO
WINDOW OUTLOOK:
AGAVES, ALOE VERA
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SMITH STREET TOWNHOUSES

DONFAM INVESTMENTS A2 UNIT TRUST
33 SMITH STREET, HIGHGATE

LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLAN_LEVEL 01
PAGE 102JOB No. 0180 REV E

DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THIS IS A CONCEPT PLAN ONLY.
2. ALL STRUCTURES SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND COUNCIL APPROVAL.
3. ALL MEASUREMENTS TO BE CHECKED PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

10.12.21 KD LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLAN - LEVEL 01A KD

NOTES
1. GENERAL
1.1  DRAINAGE FROM THE RAISED PLANTER AREAS AND POTS TO BE PROVIDED BY BUILDER
1.2  ALL SCALES ARE AS NOTED AND TO SUIT A1 PAPER SIZE
1.3  THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT SCHEDULES, REPORTS AND DRAWINGS AND PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS.
1.4  FOR ALL FINISHED LEVELS, PLANTER HEIGHTS, DRAINAGE DESIGN AND WATER CONNECTION POINTS REFER TO ASSOCIATED
PROJECT DOCUMENTATION (BY OTHERS).

2. SOIL PREPARATION
2.1  ALL AREAS ARE TO BE FINE GRADED EVENLY TO CONFORM TO KERB LEVELS AND SURROUNDING FINISHES.
2.2  SURFACES SHALL BE FREE FROM DEPRESSIONS, IRREGULARITIES AND NOTICEABLE CHANGES IN GRADE. GENERALLY,
GRADES SHALL DEVIATE IN LEVEL NO GREATER THAN 20mm IN ONE LINEAR METRE.
2.3  PLANTED AREAS SHALL BE SPREAD WITH MIN. 50mm OF APPROVED STANDARD SOIL CONDITIONER THAT SHALL BE RIPPED
INTO EXISTING SOIL TO A MIN. DEPTH OF 200mm.
2.4  RAISED PLANTER AREAS AND POTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH APPROPRIATE DRAINAGE CELL, AGGREGATE AND GEOTEXTILE
MEMBRANE BELOW SOIL.
2.5  FILL SOIL TO RAISED PLANTER AREAS AND POTS TO BE APPROVED LIGHTWEIGHT LANDSCAPE MIX.
2.6  PLANTING AREA SOIL PROFILES TO BE PREPARED AS SPECIFIED AND REVIEWED BY SUPERINTENDENT BEFORE  PLANTING
AND CONNECTING IRRIGATION.
2.7  ALL SITE AND IMPORTED SOILS, POTTING MIX, SOIL CONDITIONERS AND MULCHES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE TO RELEVANT
AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS.

3.PLANTING
3.1 PLANTED AREAS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH AN ORGANIC MULCH UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF
75mm.
3.2  ADVANCED TREES SHALL BE STAKED W/ 50x50mm DIA HARDWOOD POSTS. POSTS SHALL BE PAINTED BLACK AND INSTALLED
TO A MIN DEPTH OF 500mm. TREES SHALL BE SECURED TO POLES W/ RUBBER TIES IN FIGURE 8.
3.3  TREES PLANTED WITH IN 1000mm OF BOUNDARY WALLS AND/OR PARKING AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 600mm
DEPTH NYLEX ROOT BARRIER MEMBRANE. MEMBRANE SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.
3.4  REFER TO PLANTING PALETTE FOR SUGGESTED SPECIES. FINAL PLANTING PLAN SELECTED FROM THIS LIST.
3.5  PLANTS TO BE SET OUT IN EVEN SPACING TO FILL THE DESIGNATED AREAS.
3.6  IN AREAS OF MIXED PLANTING, SPECIES TO BE SPREAD OUT AT RANDOM, IN GROUPINGS OF 2 OR 3.
3.7  PLANTS SHALL BE SUPPLIED FROM AN INDUSTRY ACCREDITED WHOLESALE NURSERY. PLANTS SHALL BE IN APPROPRIATE
SIZE FOR THE LISTED POT SIZE AND IN GOOD HEALTH.
3.8  IF SPECIES ARE UNAVAILABLE (OR IN SIZES SPECIFIED), SUBSTITUTES MUST BE APPROVED BY SUPERINTENDENT BEFORE
DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION.
3.9  SUPERINTENDENT TO REVIEW SAMPLES OF ALL TREE SPECIES AND PLANTS AT SOURCE OR BY PHOTOGRAPH PRIOR TO
DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION.

4. IRRIGATION
4.1  PLANTING TO GROUND LEVEL TO BE IRRIGATED VIA A FULLY AUTOMATIC SYSTEM FROM MAINS.
4.2  WATER PRESSURE TO HAVE A MINIMUM FLOW RATE OF 30L/pm AT 300kPA FROM THE WATER CONNECTION POINT (OR AS
STIPULATED).
4.3  PLANTING TO PRIVATE COURTYARDS TO BE IRRIGATED VIA DIGITAL TAP TIMER (INDIVIDUAL CONNECTION POINTS TO BE
PROVIDED).
4.4  PLANTING ON ALL UPPER LEVELS TO BE IRRIGATED VIA BATTERY OPERATED VALVE (CONNECTION POINTS TO BE PROVIDED
TO EACH PLANTER).
4.5  CONTROLLER TO BE LOCATED IN BIN STORE (OR AS DIRECTED BY SUPERINTENDENT).
4.6  SLEEVES BENEATH PAVED SURFACES AND TO RAISED PLANTING AREAS TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS.
4.7  IRRIGATION TO GARDEN BEDS TO BE NETAFIM TECHLINE, SUB SURFACE IRRIGATION. INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATION. IRRIGATION TO TURF TO BE POP UP SPRINKLERS; MP ROTATORS OR SIMILAR. IRRIGATION TO TREES TO BE BE
BUBBLERS; TORO FLOOD BUBBLERS OR SIMILAR.
4.8  ASCON DRAWINGS, MANUALS AND 12 MONTH WARRANTY SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO THE
CLIENT UPON PRACTICAL COMPLETION.
4.9  PLEASE REFER TO IRRIGATION DRAWING SET FOR FINAL LAYOUT AND SCHEDULE (TO FUTURE DETAIL).

PLANTING IMAGES

REFER PAGE 101 FOR LEGEND
AND PLANTING PALETTE
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14.12.21 KD UPDATE LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLANB KD

18.12.21 KD ADDED PLANTING STRIPC KD

28.10.22 ACD KD REDESIGN TO NEW LAYOUT

CUPana LAGind

04.06.23 KDE KD REDESIGN TO NEW LAYOUT

LANDSCAPE AREA CALCULATIONS
LANDSCAPE AREAS
Total Landscape areas (Ground floor + Level 01) = 146m2  (18% of site)

DEEP SOIL AREAS (DSA)
Ground Floor = 110m2 (13.6% of site)

CANOPY COVER
Proposed Medium Trees (6m canopy) x 3= 85m2
Proposed Small Trees (5m canopy) x 5 = 98m2
Proposed Small Trees (4m canopy) x 5 = 63m2
Proposed Small Trees (3m canopy) x 4 = 28m2
Total Canopy Cover = 274m2 (34% of site)


